## TÜVNORD

# CERTIFICATE

Management system as per

### EN 9100:2018

(technically equivalent to AS9100D and JIS Q 9100:2016 and in conformity with the requirements of ISO 9001:2015)

The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to EN 9104-001:2013 and ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, that the organization

#### SPINTEKS TEKSTIL INSAAT SAN. VE TIC. A.Ş. Denizli OSB Mah., Fahri Karaca Cad. No: 11 Honaz 20330 Denizli Turkey

operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of EN 9100:2018 and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate.

applies a management system in line with the above standard for the following scope

#### Production of composite textile fabrics, carbon fiber fabrics and hybrid fabrics

Certificate Registration No. 44 117 192063 Audit Report No. 3533 4834

Certification Body at TÜV NOR CERT GmbH

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH



Am TÜV 1

BDLI '

German Aerospace Industries Association Issue date 2023-04-08 Expiry date 2026-04-07 Initial certification 2020

Essen, 2023-03-23

45307 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.de

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH is accredited by DAkkS within the ICOP-scheme.